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84%
DIRECT 

COSTS

16% 
MARGIN & 

STRUCTURE  COSTS

25%
SUB

CONTRACTED

75%
OWN COSTS

3% FUEL

3% EXTERNAL LABOR

19% EQUIPMENT

24% INTERNAL LABOR

51% SUPPLIES







Free cash flow : +2,001

Variation of debt : -370

600

+4,648 +36
+330

-878

-2,134

-881

-1,533

+41 229

01.01
2008

 Cumulative
EBITDA

 Change
in WCR

 Current
provisions

 Taxes &
interests

 Capex  Financial
Investments

 Dividends  Misc. 31.12
2017

2008
NET DEBT

2017
NET DEBT







1,623 M€ -1,070 M€

319 M€

872 M€
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